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1 – As of November 18, 2024 

District 7 
DISTRICT SEVEN PROJECT OVERVIEW 

Since FY 2023, Florida’s Turnpike Enterprise continued and/or initiated funding construction of 
various transportation infrastructure improvements in FDOT District Seven, with a total value of 
over $456 million. Major projects include: 

Project Category Facility Location FPID 

 New Road Construction Suncoast Parkway 2 / SR 589 SR 44 to CR 486 442764-1 

 New Road Construction Suncoast Parkway 2 / SR 589 CR 486 to CR 495 442764-2 

 Interchange Suncoast Parkway / SR 589 SR 54 (MP 19) 444486-1 

 
Partnership /  

New Interchange Suncoast Parkway / SR 589 Ridge Road (MP 25) 258958-1 

 Resurfacing Veterans Expressway Spur / SR 568 MP 0 to MP 3 445885-1,-2 

 Resurfacing Suncoast Parkway / SR 589 MP 17.5 to MP 28.5 447702-1,-2 

 Resurfacing Suncoast Parkway / SR 589 MP 44.5 to MP 55.2 445913-1 

The Enterprise continues to make project investments in FDOT District Seven. In FY 2026 through  
FY 2030, funding for Enterprise projects scheduled for construction within Citrus, Hernando, 
Hillsborough, and Pasco counties, totals over $351 million. This amount includes the phases 
referenced in the table below: 

Phase  Funding Code 
ENV Environmental C2 
PE Preliminary Engineering  32 
ROW Right of Way  41, 43, 45 
RRU Railroad and Utilities 36 
CST Construction  52, 53, 61, 62 
 

Summary of Major Project Funding by Project Category  
The table below summarizes the funding programmed for the major Turnpike projects in the 
Tentative Five-Year Work Program (FY 2026 through FY 2030) that are located in FDOT District 
Seven. 

Project Category 
Fiscal Year 

5 Year Total 
2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

Interchange $3,325,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $3,325,000 
New Road Construction $278,541,000 $ - $1,910,000 $ - $ - $280,451,000 

Resurfacing $60,791,700 $ - $ - $ - $ - $60,791,700 

Total $342,657,700 $ - $1,910,000 $ - $ - $344,567,700 
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2 – As of November 18, 2024 

District 7 
Summary of Major Projects by County 
The major Turnpike project expenditures by county in the Tentative Five-Year Work Program are 
shown in the following table.  

County 
Fiscal Year 

5 Year Total 
2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

Citrus $278,541,000 $ - $1,910,000 $ - $ - $280,451,000 
Hernando $26,512,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $26,512,000 

Hillsborough $18,349,200 $ - $ - $ - $ - $18,349,200 
Pasco $19,255,500 $ - $ - $ - $ - $19,255,500 

Total $342,657,700 $ - $1,910,000 $ - $ - $344,567,700 
 

Citrus County Projects 

 
Construct Suncoast Parkway 2 / SR 589 from CR 486 to CR 495 
FPID: 442764-2 

The project constructs the segment of Suncoast Parkway 2 / SR 589 from CR 486 to CR 495.  
The five-mile roadway will be a four-lane, divided, limited-access facility. The project also includes 
extending the Suncoast Trail from CR 486 to CR 495. The goal of the Suncoast Parkway 2 is to serve 
the future traffic needs of Citrus County as well as the public traveling to and from the Tampa 
area through Citrus County. It will also assist with evacuation and recovery in the event of a 
hurricane or other emergency. Construction of this over $250 million project is scheduled to begin 
in Spring 2025, and the remaining expenditures to complete the project are funded in FY 2026 
though FY 2028. A third segment will extend the facility to US 19. 

Phase 
Fiscal Year 

5 Year Total 
2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

ENV $1,500,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $1,500,000 
ROW $394,400 $ - $ - $ - $ - $394,400 
CST $1,100 $ - $1,910,000 $ - $ - $1,911,100 

Total $1,895,500 $ - $1,910,000 $ - $ - $3,805,500 
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3 – As of November 18, 2024 

District 7 

 
Construct Suncoast Parkway 2 / SR 589 from CR 495 to US 19 
FPID: 442764-3 

The project constructs the segment of Suncoast Parkway 2 / SR 589 from CR 495 to US 19.  
The five-mile roadway will be a four-lane, divided, limited-access facility. This project segment will 
complete the Suncoast Parkway / SR 589 corridor per the State Environmental Impact Report. The 
project also includes extending the Suncoast Trail from CR 495 to US 19. The goal of the  
Suncoast Parkway 2 is to serve the future growth in the region. It will also assist with evacuation 
and recovery in the event of a hurricane or other emergency. The project is subject to a test of 
economic feasibility according to Florida Statutes. 

Phase 
Fiscal Year 

5 Year Total 
2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

ROW $1,030,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $1,030,000 
RRU $250,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $250,000 
CST $275,365,500 $ - $ - $ - $ - $275,365,500 

Total $276,645,500 $ - $ - $ - $ - $276,645,500 
 

Hernando County Project 

 
Resurface Suncoast Parkway / SR 589 from MP 37.3 to MP 44.5 
FPID: 447701-1,-2  

The project resurfaces a segment of Suncoast Parkway / SR 589 from MP 37.3 to MP 44.5.  
Work includes milling and resurfacing, guardrail installation, and signing and pavement marking 
improvements.  

Phase 
Fiscal Year 

5 Year Total 
2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

CST $26,512,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $26,512,000 

Total $26,512,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $26,512,000 
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4 – As of November 18, 2024 

District 7 
Hillsborough County Projects 

 
Resurface Suncoast Parkway / SR 589 from MP 14.3 to MP 17.5 
FPID: 451366-1 

The project resurfaces a segment of Suncoast Parkway / SR 589 from MP 14.3 to MP 17.5.  

Phase 
Fiscal Year 

5 Year Total 
2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

CST $15,024,200 $ - $ - $ - $ - $15,024,200 

Total $15,024,200 $ - $ - $ - $ - $15,024,200 
 

 

TSM&O Interchange Improvements on Suncoast Parkway / SR 589 at 
Lutz Lake Fern Road / CR 582 (MP 16) 
FPID: 451366-2 

The project provides Transportation Systems Management & Operations (TSM&O) improvements 
and modifications to the interchange to enhance capacity. The project includes extending the 
northbound on-ramp acceleration lane from Van Dyke Road / CR 685A. 

Phase 
Fiscal Year 

5 Year Total 
2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

CST $3,325,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $3,325,000 

Total $3,325,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $3,325,000 
 

Pasco County Project 

 
Resurface Suncoast Parkway / SR 589 from MP 28.5 to MP 37.3 
FPID: 451365-1,-2  

The project resurfaces a segment of Suncoast Parkway / SR 589 from MP 28.5 to MP 37.3.  
Work includes milling and resurfacing, guardrail installation, and signing and pavement marking 
improvements.  

Phase 
Fiscal Year 

5 Year Total 
2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

CST $19,255,500 $ - $ - $ - $ - $19,255,500 

Total $19,255,500 $ - $ - $ - $ - $19,255,500 
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District 7 
Summary of Minor Project Funding by Project Category 
Minor projects may include bridge paintings/rehabilitations, intelligent transportation systems (ITS) 
upgrades, signing/pavement markings, guardrail/safety improvements, landscaping, and other 
miscellaneous types. The table below summarizes the funding programmed for minor projects on 
Enterprise facilities throughout FDOT District Seven.  

Project Category 
Fiscal Year 

5 Year Total 
2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

Miscellaneous $849,700 $6,017,800 $ - $ - $ - $6,867,500 

Total $849,700 $6,017,800 $ - $ - $ - $6,867,500 
 

Summary of All Project Funding with Construction in the Tentative Five-Year 
Work Program 

Classification 
Fiscal Year 

5 Year Total 
2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

Minor Projects $849,700 $6,017,800 $ - $ - $ - $6,867,500 
Major Projects $342,657,700 $ - $1,910,000 $ - $ - $344,567,700 

Total $343,507,400 $6,017,800 $1,910,000 $ - $ - $351,435,200 
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District 7 
Project Development and Environment (PDE), Preliminary Engineering (PE), 
and/or Right of Way (ROW) Projects  

The table below provides a summary of the projects in FDOT District Seven that have funding for 
Project Development and Environment (PDE – Phase 22), Preliminary Engineering (PE – Phase 32), 
and/or Right of Way (ROW – Phase 43), but are not currently funded for construction in the 
Tentative Five-Year Work Program (FY 2026 through FY 2030). The projects listed below are not 
included in the previous funding tables or map. 

FPID County Project Category Location / Limits Phase FY Funding 

442665-1 Hills-
borough  

Other 
Widening 

Widen Suncoast Parkway / SR 589 from 
South of Van Dyke Road / CR 685A to 

Hillsborough/Pasco County Line 
(MP 13 to MP 17.5) 

PE 2026 $21,000,000 

ROW 2028 – 
2029 $1,000,000 

442665-2 Pasco  
Other 

Widening 

Widen Suncoast Parkway / SR 589 from 
Hillsborough/Pasco County Line to 

North of SR 54 
(MP 17.5 to MP 20.5) 

PE 2027 $14,870,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


